
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe Events
Isabella & Saganing

December 2023 for updates 
and events!

Immersion House and ALRD Building • In Person and Zoom Available
Call (989) 775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

Anishinaabe Language Sessions •  In Person and Zoom Available
Call (989) 775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

Monday, December 25 - Monday, January 1
Holiday and Administrative Closure for Tribal Operations & Related Offices

(with the exception of 24/7 depar tments)

Friday, December 1

Friday, December 1 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 2
Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Monday, December 4
Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Yoga with Felecia Otto 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm Behavioral Health 
Large Conference Room 989-775-4850

Tuesday, December 5

Regular Council Session (Swearing In) 9 am - 12 pm SECR Entertainment Hall 989-775-4062

Euchre and Board Games 12 pm - 2 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Peer 360 Online Recovery On The Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, December 6

Eagle Feather Teaching w/Joe Sowmick 1:30 pm - 3 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Drop-In Basketball 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Tribal Gym 989-775-4149

Thursday, December 7
MIIBS Silent Auction 9 am - 5 pm Ziibiwing 989-775-4751

Holiday Drivethru Cut-Out Kits 2 pm - 4 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Christmas Stocking Making (During Sewing Night) 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre Night 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887



Monday, December 11
Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Name That Tune 2:30 pm - 3 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Tuesday, December 12

Bingo w/Friends 10:30 am - 1:30 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Peer 360 Online Recovery On The Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Hand Game Night 6 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Wednesday, December 13

Christmas Brunch 11:30 am - 1 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Eagle Feather Teaching w/Joe Sowmick 1:30 pm - 3 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

7th Generation Raffle Draw 2 pm - 2:30 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Drop-In Basketball 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Tribal Gym 989-775-4149

Thursday, December 14 — Tribal Observer Deadline by 5 PM
Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Saganing Soup Day 12 pm - 1 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Anishinabe Santa 5 pm - 7 pm Ziibiwing 989-775-4751

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre Night 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, December 15

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 1 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 16

Potluck and Birthday Bingo 12 pm - 3 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Monday, December 18
Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, December 19

Peer 360 Online Recovery On The Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, December 20

Community Christmas Cookie Exchange 1 pm - 1:30 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Eagle Feather Teaching w/Joe Sowmick 1:30 pm - 3 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Drop-In Basketball 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Tribal Gym 989-775-4149

Friday, December 8
MIIBS Silent Auction 9 am - 6 pm Ziibiwing 989-775-4751

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 9

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887



Monday, December 25
Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, December 26

Peer 360 Online Recovery On The Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, December 27

Eagle Feather Teaching w/Joe Sowmick 1:30 pm - 3 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Drop-In Basketball 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Tribal Gym 989-775-4149

Thursday, December 28
Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre Night 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, December 29
Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 30

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Thursday, December 21
Movie and Popcorn 1 pm - 3 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre Night 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer360 Recovery On The Rez 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, December 22

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 23

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd. 


